825 N.E. Multnomah
Portland, Oregon 97232
(503) 813-5000-

% PACIFICORP

PACIFIC POWER UTAH POWER

May 9, 2005

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Attention: Carole Washburn
Executive Secretary

Re: Replacement of Tab 1 (Summary) to PacifiCorp Exhibit No._ (PMW-3)

Pursuant to RCW 80.28.050 and 80.28.060 and the Commission’s Rules and Regulations, PacifiCorp
dba Pacific Power & Light Company (“PacifiCorp” or “the Company”) transmits herewith for filing
and approval a replacement of Tab 1 (Summary) to Exhibit No._ (PMW-3) which was filed with the
WA General Rate Case on Thursday, May 5, 2005. The replacement pages include updated sequential
page numbering and the addition of one page, “Actual, Adjusted & Normalized Results of Operations —
Revised Protocol” now page 1.1.

It is respectfully requested that all formal correspondence and Staff requests regarding this matter be
addressed to: '

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com.

By Fax: (503) 813-6060

By regular mail: Data Request Response. Center
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland, OR 97232

In addition, please send copies of correspondence and communication in regard to this matter to:

Christy Omohundro

Managing Director, Regulation
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 800
Portland, OR 97232
Telephone:  (503) 813-6065
FAX: (503) 813-6060



Sincerely,

James M. Van Nostrand
Stoel Rives LLP

900 S.W. Fifth Ave., Suite 2600
Portland, OR 97204
Telephone:  (503) 294-9679
Fax No. (503) 220-2480

John H. Ridge

Stoel Rives LLP

Suite 3600, One Union Square
600 University Street

Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone:  (206) 386-7575
FAX: (206) 386-7500

N T/

Christy Omohundro

Managing Director, Regulation

Enclosures
cc w/enc:

Robert Cromwell, Public Counsel Section, Office of the Attorney General
Melinda Davison, Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities

Ralph Cavanagh, Natural Resources Defense Council

John O’Rourke, Citizens’ Utility Alliance
Chuck Eberdt, Energy Project



Normalized Results of Operations - MSP Revised Protocol

PACIFICORP
WASHINGTON

12 Months Ended 12 MTH END SEPTEMBER 2004

1 Operating Revenues:
2 General Business Revenues
3 Interdepartmental
4 Special Sales
5 Other Operating Revenues
6 Total Operating Revenues
7
8 Operating Expenses:
9 Steam Production
10 Nuclear Production
11 Hydro Production
12 Other Power Supply
13 Transmission
14 Distribution
15 Customer Accounting
16 Customer Service & Info
17 Sales
18 Administrative & General
19 Total O&M Expenses
20 Depreciation
21 Amortization
22 Taxes Other Than Income
23 Income Taxes - Federal
24 Income Taxes - State
25 Income Taxes - Def Net
26 Investment Tax Credit Adj.
27 Misc Revenue & Expense
28 Total Operating Expenses:
29
30 Operating Rev For Return:
31
32 Rate Base:
33 Electric Plant In Service
34 Plant Held for Future Use
35 Misc Deferred Debits
36 Elec Plant Acq Adj
37 Nuclear Fuel
38 Prepayments
39 Fuel Stock
40 Material & Suppfies
41 Working Capital
42 Weatherization Loans
43 Misc Rate Base
44 Total Electric Plant:
45
46 Rate Base Deductions:
47 Accum Prov For Deprec
48 Accum Prov For Amort
49 Accum Def Income Tax
50 Unamortized ITC
51 Customer Adv For Const
52 Customer Service Deposits
53 Misc Rate Base Deductions
54

55  Total Rate Base Deductions

56

57 Total Rate Base:

58 .

59 Retumn on Rate Base

60 Return on Equity

61

62 TAX CALCULATION:

63 Operating Revenue

64 Other Deductions

65 interest (AFUDC)

66 Interest

67 Schedule "M" Additions
68 Schedule "M" Deductions
69 Income Before Tax

70

71 State Income Taxes

72 Taxable Income

73

74 Federal Income Taxes + Other

(1)
Total Adjusted
Results

218,639,892
0

66,195,696
5,830,788

2
Price Change

39,204,568

(3)
Results with
Price Change

257,844,460

290,666,375

61,006,362

3,344,428
87,845,657
9,677,440
13,775,850
7,975,917
476,545
4,663
20,333,944

141,014

8,116,931

204,440,805
31,296,907
5,038,891
5,460,806
388,487
378,740
13,463,825

(404,369)

1,692,882
12,519,326
1,701,169

7,053,687
12,907,813
2,079,809

260,064,093

15,954,391

276,018,483

30,602,283

23,250,177

53,852,460

1,143,924,522
103,004
7,596,981
7,968,300

2,022,441
4,242,137
7,538,018
4,423,586
795,339
57,761

1,178,673,090

1,178,673,080

(446,246,158)
(26,340,998)
(75.898,736)

(2,261,530)
(120,509)
(1,606,372)
(11,044,616)

(663,518 918)

(663,518,918)

615,154,172

615,154,172

4.975%
3.490%

44,833,335

20,142,463
43,026,890
66,963,007

37,470,672

8.754%
11.125%

82,304,007

20,142,463
43,026,880
66,963,007

754,765

378,740

37,470,672

1,701,169

38,225,427

2,079,909

376,015

35,769,504

36,145,518

388 487

12,519,326

12,907,813

Ref. Page 2.2

Ref. Page 1.1

Page 1.0



PACIFICORP

State of Washington - Electric Utility
Actual, Adjusted & Normalized Results of Operations - Revised Protocol
Twelve Months Ended September 2004

Page 1.1

Q] @ 3) ) ) (6) m
Unadjusted Type 1 Total Adjusted Type 2 Total Annualized Type 3 Total Normalized
Results Adjustments Actual Resul Ad Actual Results AdJustments Results

1 Operating Revenues:

26 | Busti 190,885,740 12,027,921 202,913,661 - 202,913,861 15,728,231 218,639,892

3 Interdepartmental 139 (139) (] - /] - o

4 Special Sales 27,193,457 - 27,193,457 - 27,193,457 39,002,238 66,195,696

5 Other Op ing R 12,021,889 {6,191,102) 5,830,788 - 5,830,788 - 5,830,788

6 Total Op ing R 230,101,226 5,836,680 235,937,908 - 235,937,906 54,728,469 290,666,375

7

8 Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production 57,125,483 - 57,125,483 289,663 57,415,145 3,591,217 61,006,362
10 Nuclear Production - - . . . . A
14 Hydro Production 3,078,509 112,986 3,191,495 40,813 3,232,308 112,120 3,344,428
12 Other Power Supply 22,759,571 20,026,484 42,786,055 73,129 42,859,184 44,986,474 87,845,657
13 Transmisslon 9,160,028 - 9,160,028 31,887 9,191,915 485,525 9,677,440
14 Distribution 13,155,664 {128,782) 13,028,882 199,342 13,228,225 - 547,625 13,775,850
15 Customer Accounting 7,519,963 - 7,519,963 121,680 7,641,643 334,274 7,975,917
16 Customer Service & Info 2,667,155 (2,184,363) 482,792 (1,867) 481,125 (4,580) 476,545
17 Sales 4,843 - 4,643 5 4,648 14 4,683
18 Administrative & General 17,495,244 1,337,082 18,832,326 1,246,191 20,078,517 255,428 20,333,944
19 Total O&M Expenses 132,966,260 19,185,407 152,131,667 2,001,044 154,132,711 50,308,095 204,440,805
20 Depreclation 30,328,447 (331,569) 29,994,878 - 29,994,878 1,302,029 31,296,907
21 Amortization 5,091,055 (52,163) 5,038,891 - 5,038,891 - 5,038,891
22 Taxes Other Than Income 5,340,479 (48,761) §,291,718 - 5,201,718 169,088 5,460,808
23 Income Taxes - Federal 8,137,654 (8,268,275) (130,621) 1,097,714 967,093 (578,6086) 388,487
24 Income Taxes - State 1,437,537 {1,101,496) 336,041 96,489 432,530 (53,790) 378,740
25 Income Taxes - Def Net 7,478,358 3,793,361 11,271,747 . 11,271,747 2,182,078 13,483,825
26 investment Tax Credit Ad}. - - - - - - .
27 Misc R & Exp 93,834 310,535] {404,369) - [{ 369) - {404,368)
28 Total O ting Exp. 190,683,954 12,845,998 203,529,952 3,195,247 206,725,199 53,338,893 260,064,093
29
30 Operating Rev For Retumn: 39,417,272 {7,009,318) 32,407,954 (3,195,247) 29,212,707 1,389,578 30,602,283
31
32 Rate Base:
33 Electric Plant In Service 1,111,571,570 ({6,855,621) 1,104,715,950 . 1,104,715,950 39,208,573 1,143,924,522
34 Plant Held for Future Use 103,004 - 103,004 - 103,004 - 103,004
35 Misc Deforred Dobits 9,176,847 {1,579,666) 7,596,981 . 7,596,981 - 7,596,981
36 Elec Plant Acq Ad) 7,969,300 - 7,969,300 - 7,969,300 - 7,969,300
37 Nuclear Fuel - - - - - . .
38 Prepayments 2,022,441 - 2,022,441 - 2,022,441 - 2,022,441
39 Fuol Stock 4,242,137 - 4,242,137 - 4,242,137 - 4,242,137
40 Material & Supplies 7,538,018 - 7,538,018 - 7,538,018 - 7,538,018
41 Working Capital 3,109,343 432,180 3,541,523 53,137 3,594,660 828,926 4,423,586
42 Woeatherization 795,339 - 795,339 - 795,339 - 795,339
43 Misc Rate Base {641,095) 698,857 57,761 - 57,761 - 57,761
44 Total Electric Plant: 1,145,886,704 {7,304,249) 1,138,582,455 53,137 1,138,835,592 40,037,498 1,178,673,080
45
48 Rate Base Deductions:
47 Accum Prov For Deprec {450,410,809) 5,466,681 {444,944,129) - (444,944,129) {1,302,029) (446,246,158)
48 Accum Prov For Amort (26,346,583) 5,585 - {26,340,998) . {26,340,998) . (26,340,998)
49 Accum Def Income Tax {71,446,449) (4,425,751) (75,872,200) 1,550,500 {74,321,700) {1,577,036) (75,898,736)
50 Unamortized ITC (2,123,888) {137,642) (2,261,530) - (2,261,530) - (2,261,530)
54 Customer Adv For Const {837,950} 717,441 {120,509) - {120,509) - {120,509)
52 Ci Service Deposits (1,608,372) - (1,608,372) . (1,606,372) - (1,608,372)
53 Misc Rate Baso Deductions (8,169,862) (2,874,753) (11,044,618) - {11,044,616) . {11,044,616)
54
55  Total Rate Base Deduct) _(560,941,913) {1,248,440) (562,180,353) 1,550,500 (560,639,853) {2,879,065) (563,518,918)
56
57 Total Rate Base: £84.944.791 (3.552.689)  576.392.102 1.603.637 577.995,739 37,158,433 819.154172
58
59 Return on Rate Base 6.73%% 5.623% 5.054% 4,975%
60 Return on Equity 7.053% -2.255% 4.798% -1.148% 3.850% 0.160% 3.490%
81
62 TAX CALCULATION:
63 Operating Revenue 58,470,819 (12,585,698) 43,885,121 (2,001,044) 41,884,078 2,949,257 44,333,335
64 Other Deductions
65 Interest (AFUDC) - . - - - - .
66 Intorast 20,082,950 {1,782,858) 18,300,092 50,914 18,351,008 1,179,757 19,530,764
87 Schedule "M" Additions 41,008,254 (6,022,087) 34,986,166 4,177,274 39,163,441 3,863,449 43,026,890
88 Schedule "M" Deduct! 52,708,145 7,437,108 60,145,263 - 60,145,253 6,817,754 66,963,007
69 Income Before Tax 24,687,978 (24,262,035) 425,942 2,125,318 2,551,259 (1,184,805) 1,368,454
70
71 State income Taxes 1,437,537 {1,101,496) 336,041 96,489 432,530 {53,790) 378,740
72 Taxable Income 23250440 (23,160,539} 89,802 2,028,827 2,118,728 {1,131,015) 987,714
73
74 Federal Income Taxes + Other 8,137,654 (8,268,275) {130,621) 1,007,714 $67,093 (578,808) 388,48

(1) Type 1 adjustments involve normalization for out of period adjustments and unusual itemns that occur during the test period.

(2) Type 2 adjustments annualize changes that occurred during the test period.

{3) Type 3 adjustments are known and measurable {tems that will occur In a future test period.



PACIFICORP
WASHINGTON
Normalized Results of Operations - MSP Revised Protocol
12 Months Ended 12 MTH END SEPTEMBER 2004

Net Rate Base - Oregon Jurisdiction $ 615,154,472 Ref. Page 1.0
Return on Rate Base Requested 8.754% Ref. Page 2.1
Revenues Required to Earn Requested Return 53,852,460

Less Current Operating Revenues (30,602,283)

Increase to Current Revenues 23,250,177

Net to Gross Bump-up 168.62%

Price Change Required for Requested Return $ 39,204,568

Requested Price Change $ 39,204,568

Uncollectible Percent 0.360% Ref. Page 1.3
Increased Uncollectible Expense $ 141,014

Requested Price Change $ 39,204,568

Franchise Tax 0.000% Ref.Page 1.3
Washington Revenue Tax 3.873% Ref. Page 1.3
WUTC Fee 0.190% Ref. Page 1.3
Resource Supplier 0.000% Ref. Page 1.3
Increase Taxes Other Than Income $ 1,592,882

Requested Price Change $ 39,204,568

Uncollectible Expense (141,014)

Taxes Other Than Income (1,592,882)

Income Before Taxes $ 37,470,672

State Effective Tax Rate 4.540% Ref. Page 2.1
State Income Taxes $ 1,701,169

Taxable Income $ 35,769,504

Federal Income Tax Rate 35.00% Ref. Page 2.1
Federal income Taxes $ 12,519,326

Operating Income 100.000%

Net Operating Income 59.305% Ref. Page 1.3

Net to Gross Bump-Up 168.62%

Page 1.2



Normalized Results of Operations - MSP Revised Protocol

PACIFICORP
WASHINGTON

12 Months Ended 12 MTH END SEPTEMBER 2004

Operating Revenue

Operating Deductions
Uncollectable Accounts

Taxes Other - Franchise Tax
Taxes Other - Public Utility Tax
Taxes Other - Gross Receipts Tax
Taxes Other - Resource Supplier
Sub-Total

State Income Tax @ 4.54%
Sub-Total

Federal Income Tax @ 35.00%

Net Operating Income

100.000%

0.360%
0.000%
0.190%
3.873%
0.000%

95.577%

4.339%

91.238%

31.933%

59.305%

Page 1.3



WASHINGTON SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS TOTAL

Page 1.4

Net Power Cost
A oM (Tab Dep & Tax (Tab Misc Rate Base Other Adustments
Total Adjustments (Tab 3) 4) (Tab 5) Amortization (Tab 6) 7 Adjustments (Tab 8) (Tab9) Other (Tab 10)

1 Operating Revenues:

2 General Business Revenues 27,754,152 27,754,152 - - - - . . .

3 interdepartmental (139) (139) - . . - . R :

4 Special Sales 39,002,238 - - 39,002,238 - - - - -

5 Other O (6.191,102) (5,602,266) - (588,836) - - - - .

6 Total Operati 60,565,149 22,151,747 - 38,413,403 - - - - -

7

8 Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production 3,880,880 - 1,085411 2,795,469 - - - - -
10 Nuclear Production - - - - - - - - -
11 Hydro Production 265,919 - 265,919 - - - - - -
12 Other Power Supply 65,086,086 - 192,876 64,893,210 - - - - .
13 Transmission 517.412 - 119,487 397,926 - - - - -
14 Distribution 620,185 - 620,185 - - - - - -
15 Customer Accounting 455,954 - 455,954 - - - - R -
16 Customer Service & Info (2,190,611} - (2,190,611) - - - - - -
17 Sales 20 - 20 - - - - - -
18 Administrative & General 2,838,700 - 2,838,700 - - - - - .
19 Total O&M Expenses 71,474,545 - 3,387,941 68,086,604 - - - - -
20 Depreciation 970,460 . - (298,569) - - 1,269,029 - -
21 Amortization (52,163) - (31267 - - - {20,897) - -
22 Taxes Other Than Income 120,327 - - (48,761) - 169,088 - - .
23 Income Taxes: Federal (7.749,167) 7.401,120 (1,173,881) {9.142,661) - (2,745,385) (2,088,360) - -
24 State (1.058,797) 1,005,689 (159,511) (1,242,336) - (378,866) (283,773) - -
25 Deferred income Taxes 5,985,469 123,558 - 113,536 - 3,556,298 2,192,078 - -
26 Investment Tax Cred Ad). - - - - - - - . -
27 Misc & (310,535) {325,569) 15,035 - - - - - -
28 Total Operatiny 69,380,138 8,204,798 2,038,317 57.467.812 - 601,135 1,068,076 - -
29
30 Operating Rev For Retum: ‘8.514,9&9! 13,946,849 gz.osa.:n Z! !19.054.409) - !601 A 35! {1.068,076) - -
M
32 Rate Base:

33 Electric Plant in Service 32,352,952 - (782,941) (9.911,070) - - 43,046,963 - -
34 Plant Held for Future Use - - - - - - - - -
35 Misc Defered Deblts (1.579,668) - - - - - (1,579,666) - -
36 Elec Plant Acq Adj - - - - - - - - -
37 Nuclear Fuel - - - - - - - - -
38 Prepayments - - - - - - - - -
39 Fuel Stock - - - - - - - - -
40 Material & Supplies - - - - - - - - -
41 Working Capital 1,314,243 - - - - - 1,314,243 - -
42 Weatherization Loans - - - - - - - - .
43 Misc Rate Base 698,857 - - - - - 698,857 - -
44  Total Electric Plant: 32,786,387 - (782,941) (9.911,070) - - 43,480,397 . -
45

46 Deductions:

47 Accum Prov For Deprec 4,164,651 - - 5,466,681 - - (1.302,029) - -
48 Accum Prov For Amort 5,585 - 5,585 - - - - - -
49 Accum Def ncome Tax (4.452,287) 1,267,166 - 626,167 - (4,770,584) (1.577,036) - -
50 Unamortized ITC (137.642) - - 315,488 - {453,130) - - -
51 Customer Adv For Const 717441 - . - - - 717,441 - -
52 Customer Service Deposits - - - - - - - - -
53 Miscellaneous Deductions (2.874,753) (3.485,137) - - - - 590,383 - -
54

55 Total Deductions: {2,577,005) {2,197,971) 5,585 6,410,336 - (5.223,713) (1.571,241) - -
56

:: Total Rate Base: 30209382 (2.197.971) (777.356) (3.500.734) - (5,223,713) 41,909,156 - -
59

60 Estimated ROE impact -3563% 4.886% -0.687% -8.538% 0.000% -0.087% -1.254% 0.000% 0.000%
81

62

63

64 TAX CALCULATION:

65

66 Operating Revenue (11,637.484) 22477316 (3.371,709) (28,325,871) - (169,088) (1.248,133) - -
67 Other Deductions

88 Interest (AFUDC) - - - - - - - - .
89 Interest (552,187) - - - - (552,187) - . R
70 Schedule "M" AddRions 2,018,636 77,391 (141,746) 1,940,959 . (1,140,144) 1,282,177 - -
72 M Di 14,254,862 402,960 - _ (20.887) - 7,588,027 6,284,562 - -
73 income Before Tax (23,321,524) 22,151,747 {3.513,455) (27,364,225) - (8,345,072) (6.250,518) - -
74

76 State Income Taxes (1,058,797) 1,005,689 (159.511) (1.242,338) - (378,866) (283,773) - -
71 Taxable income (22262,727) 21,146,057 (3,353,944) (26,121,888) - (7.966,206) (5.966,744) - -
78

79 Federal Income Taxes (7.749,167) 7,401,120 (1,173,881) (9.142,661) - !2.745.335) (2,088,360) - -




WASHINGTON SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS TYPE 1

Page 1.5

Net Power Cost
OXMA (Tab D & Tax A (Tab Misc Rate Base Other Adjustments
Total Adjustments (Tab 3) 4) (Tab 5) Amortization (Tab 6) ] Adjustments (Tab 8) {Tab 8) Cther (Tab 10)

1 Operating Revenues:

2 General Business Revenues 12,027,921 12,027,921 - - - - - - -

3 Interdepartmental {139) (139) - - - - - - -

4 Special Sales - - - - . - - - -

5 Other O _(6,191,102) (5,602.266) - {588.836) - - - - -

6 Total O 5,836,680 6,425,516 - (588,836) - - - - -

7

8 Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production - - - - - - - - -
10 Nuclear Production - - . - - - - - -
11 Hydro Production 112,986 - 112,986 - - - . - .
12 Other Power Supply 20,026,484 - (81,150) 20,107,633 . - - - -
13 Transmission - - - - - - - - -
14 Distribution (126,782) - (126,782) - - - . . -
15 Customer Accounting - - - - - - - - -
16 Customer Service & Info (2.184,363) - (2.184,363) - - - - . .
17 Sales . - - - - - - - -
18 Administrative & General 1,337,082 - 1,337,062 - - - - - -
19 Total O&M Expenses 19,165407 - (942,226) 20,107,633 - - - - -
20 Depreciation (331,569) - - (298,569) - - (33,000) . .
21 Amortization {52,163) - (31,267) - - - (20,897) - -
22 Taxes Other Than income (48,761) - - (48,761) . - - - -
23 Income Taxes: Federal (8,268,275) 2,146,829 320,231 (6,143,445) - {4.700,230) 108,340 - -
24 State {1,101.496) 291,718 43,514 (834,792) - (616,658) 14,722 - -
25 Deferred income Taxes 3,793,391 123,558 - 113,536 - 3556298 - - -
26 Investment Tax Credit Ad). - - - - - - - - -
27 Misc & (310.535) (325,569) 15,035 - - - - - -
28 Total O 12,845,998 2,238,538 (594,714) 12,895,601 - {1,760.580) 68,165 - -
29
30 Operating Rev For Retum: (7.009& 4,188,980 584,714 (13,484,436) - 1.760,590 @,165) - -
ki)

32 Rate Base:

33 Electric Plant In Service (8.855,621) - {782,841) {9.911,070) - - 3,836,380 - -
34 Plant Heid for Future Use - - - - - - - - -
35 Misc Deferred Debits (1,579,668) - - - - - {1.579,666) - -
36 Elec Plant Acq Ad) - - - - - - . . .
37 Nuclear Fuel - - - - - - - - -
38 Prepayments - . - - - - - - -
39 Fuel Stock - - - - - - - - -
40 Material & Supplies - - - - - - - - -
41 Waorking Capital 432,180 - - . - - 432,180 - -
42 Weatherization Loans - - - - - - - - -
43 Misc Rate Base 698,857 - - - - - 698,857 - -
44  Total Electric Plant: {7.304,249) - (782.841) (9.911,070) - - 3,389,762 - -
45

46 Deductions:

47 Accum Prov For Deprec 5,466,681 - - 5,466,681 . - - . -
48 Accum Prov For Amort 5,585 - 5,585 - - - - - -
49 Accum Def income Tax {4,425,751) 1,267,168 - 628,167 - (6.321,084) - - -
50 Unamortized ITC {137.642) - - 315,488 - {453,130) - - -
51 Customer Adv For Const 717,441 - - - - - 717,441 - -
52 Customer Service Deposis - - - - - - - - -
53 Miscellaneous Deductions (2,874,753) (3.485,137) - - - - 580,383 - -
54

55 Total Deductions: (1,248 ,440) (2,197,971) 5,585 6,410,338 - (6.774.213) 1,307,824 - -
56

57 Towal Rate Base: {8.552,689) (2,197.971) {777.356) (3.500=.7 34) - {6.774.213) 4,697,588 - -
56

59

60 Estimated ROE impact -2.255% 1.504% 0.224% ~4.603% 0.000% 0.775% -0.132% 0.000% 0.000%
61

62

63

684 TAX CALCULATION:

65

68 Operating Revenue (12,585,698) 6,751,085 958 459 (20,349,138) - - 53,807 - -
67 Other Deductions

68 Interest (AFUDC) . - - . - . . . .
69 Interest (1,782,858) - - - - (1.782,858) - - -
70 Scheduie "M Additions (6,022,087) 77,391 - 1,940,959 . {8.007,437) (33,000) . -
72 "M~ D 7,437,108 402,960 - (20,687) - 7,358,203 (303,368) - -
73 income Before Tax (24,262,035) 6,425,516 958,459 (18,387,493) - (13,582,782) 324,265 - .
74

76 State Income Taxes (1,101,496) 291,718 43514 (834,792) - (616,658) 14,722 - -
77 Taxable income (23,160,539) 6,133,797 914,945 (17,552,701) . (12,966,123) 309,543 - -
78

79 Federal Income Taxes (8288.275! 2,146,629 320231 (6,143,445) - (4,700,230? 108,340 - -




1 Operating Revenues:

2 General Business Revenues
3 Interdepartmental

4 Special Sales

WASHINGTON SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS TYPE 2

Total Adjustments

Net Power Cost

Page 1.6

& Tax {Tab Misc Rate Base Other Adjustments

{Tab3)

O&M

(Tab
4) (Tab$)

Armortzation (Tab 6) n

Adjustments (Tab 8) (Tab 9) Other (Tab 10}

5 Other Q)

6 Total O
7
8 Operating Expenses:
9 Steam Production
10 Nuclear Production
11 Hydro Production
12 Other Power Supply
13 Transmission
14 Distribution
15 Customer Accounting
16 Customer Service & info
17 Sales
18 Administrative & General
19 Total O&M Expenses
20 Depreciation
21 Amortization
22 Taxes Other Than income
23 Income Taxes: Federal
24 State
25 Deferred Income Taxes
26 Investment Tax Credit Ad).

289,663

40,813
73,129
31,887
199,342
121,680
(1,667)

1,246,181

280,663 -
40,813 -
73,129 .
31,887 -

199,342 -
121,680 -
(1,867) -

5 -
1,246,191 -

2,001,044
1,097,714
96,489

2,001,044 -
(715.928) -
(67,263) -

27 Misc &

3,195.247

1,187,833 -

- 2,007.414 - - -

28 Total O ing £
29

30 Operating Rev For Retum:

N
32 Rate Base:
33 Electric Plant in Service
34 Plant Held for Future Use
35 Misc Deferred Debits

36 Elec Plant Acq Ad)

37 Nuclear Fuel

38 Prepayments

39 Fuel Stock

40 Material & Supplies

41 Working Capital

42 Weatherization Loans
43 Misc Rate Base

44 Total Electric Plant
45

46  Deductions:

47 Accum Prov For Deprec
48 Accum Prov For Amort
49 Accum Def income Tax
50 Unamortized ITC

5t Customer Adv For Const
52 Customer Service Deposis
53 Miscellaneous Deductions
54

55 Total Deductions:

$6

57 Total Rate Base:

58

59

60 Estimated ROE impact
81

62

63

64 TAX CALCULATION:
85

66 Operating Revenue

67 Other Deductions

68 Interest (AFUDC)

69 Interest

70 Schedule "M~ Additions
2 M D

(3.185247)

{1.187,833) -

- &007.41 4) - - -

1,550,500

- 1,550,500 - - -

1,603,637

- 1,550,500 53,137 - -
=

-1.148%

(2,001,044)

50014
4177274

0.000%

-0.416%

{2,001,044) -

(141,746) -

0.000%

0.000% -0.732% -0.001% 0.000% 0.000%

- 50914 - - -
- 4,319,021 - - -

73 income Before Tax

74

76 State income Taxes
77 Taxable income

78

79 Federal Income Taxes

2,125316

96,489
2,028,827

(2,142,760) -

(97.283) -
(2,045,507) -

- 4,269,106 - - -

- 193,772 - R .
- 4,074,334 - - .

1,007,714
e

(715.928) .

- 1,813,642 - - -
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Net Power Cost
oM (Tab Dep & T (Tab Misc Rate Base Other Adjustments
Total Adjustments (Tab3) 4) {Tab5) Amortization (Tab 6) n Adjustments (Tab 8) (Tab 9) Other (Tab 10)

1 Operating Revenues.

2 General Business Revenues 15,726,231 15,726,231 . - - - - - .

3 interdepartmental - - - - - - . - -

4 Special Sales 39,002,238 . . 39,002,238 - - - - .

5 Other O - - - - - - - - -

6 Total Q 54,728,469 15,726.231 - 39,002,238 - - - - .

7

8 Operating Expenses:

9 Steam Production 3,591,217 - 795,748 2,795,468 - - - . .
10 Nuciear Production . - - - - - - - -
11 Hydro Production 112,120 - 112,120 - - - - - .
12 Other Power Supply 44,986,474 - 200,897 44,785 577 - - - . -
13 Transmission 485,525 - 87,599 397,926 - - - . -
14 Distribution 547,625 - 547,625 - - - - - -
15 Customer Accounting 334274 . 334,274 - - - - - .
16 Customer Sesvice & info {4,580) - (4,580) - - - - - -
17 Sales 14 - 114 - - - - - -
18 Administrative & General 255,426 - 255,426 - - - - - .
19 Total O&M Expenses 50,308,085 - 2,329,124 47,978,971 - - - - -
20 Depreciation 1,302,020 - - . . - 1,302,028 - -
21 Amortization - - - - - - - - N
22 Taxes Other Than income 169,088 - - - - 169,088 - . .
23 income Taxes: Federal (578,606) 5,254,291 {7768,184) (2,999,216) - 141203 (2,196,701) - .
24 State (53,790) 713971 (105,742) (407,544) . 44,020 (298,495) - -
25 Deferred Income Taxes 2,192,078 - - - - - 2,192,078 - .
26 Investment Tax CredR Ad). - - - . - - - - .
27 Misc & - - - - - - - - .
28 Total Of 53,338,893 5,968,262 1,445,188 44572211 - 354,311 998,911 - -
29
30 Operating Rev For Retum: 1,389,576 &=757.969 (1.445.186! !5,589.973) - !354.31 1) (Eliﬂ 1) - .
k1]

32 Rate Base:

33 Electric Plant In Service 39208,573 . - - - - 39,208,573 - -

34 Prant Heid for Future Use - - - - - - - - .

35 Misc Defesred Debits - - - - - - - . -

36 Elec Plam Acq Adj - - - - - - - - -

37 Nuciear Fuel - - - - - - - - -

38 Prepayments - - - . - - . - .

39 Fuel Siock . . - - - - - - -

40 Material & Supplies - - - . - - - - -

41 Working Caphal 828,926 . . - - - 828,026 . R

42 Weatherization Loans - - - - - - - - .

43 Misc Rate Base - - - - - - - - .

44 Total Electric Plant 40,037,498 - - - - - 40,037 498 - .

45

48 Deductions:

47 Accum Prov For Deprec {1,302,029) - . - - - (1.302,020) - -

48 Accum Prov For Amort - - - - - - - - .

49 Accum Def income Tax {1.577,036) - - - . - {1.577.038) - -

50 Unamortized ITC - - - - - - - - .

51 Customer Adv For Const - - - - - - - - .

52 Customer Service Deposits - - - - - - - - -

53 Mscellaneous Deductions - - - - - - - - .

54

55 Total Deductions: (2.879,065) - - - - - 2,879,065, - .

56

57 Total Rate Base: 37,158,433 - - - - - 37,158,433 - -
—

58

59

60 Estimated ROE impact -0.160% 3411% -0.505% ~1.047% . 0.000% -0.124% -0.045% 0.000% 0.000%

1

62

63

84 TAX CALCULATION:

5

68 Operating Revenue 2949257 15,726,231 (2,329.124) (8,976,732) - (169,088) (1,302,020) - .

67 Other Deductions

68 interest (AFUDC) - - - - - - - - -

69 Interest 1.178,757 - - - - 1,179,757 - - -

70 Schedule "M" Additions 3,863,449 - - - - 2548272 1315177 - .

72 M D 6,817,754 - - - - 229,624 6,587,930 - -

73 Income Before Tax (1,184,805) 15,726231 {2,320,124) (8,976,732) . 969,603 (6.574,782) - -

74

76 State Income Taxes (53,790) 713,971 (105.742) (407 544) . 44,020 (288,485) - -

77 Taable Income (1.131,015) 15,012,260 {2.223,382) (8,569,189) - 925,583 {6.276 287) - .

78

79 Federal Income Taxes _(578.606) 5,254,291 (778,184) (2.999.216) - 141,203 (2.186,701) - .




